

Steven Nelson

Community and Youth Development Department Head

Phone: (715)478-7797 cell (715)889-2366

Fax: (715)478-2015

e-mail: steve.nelson@ces.uwex.edu

University of Wisconsin Cooperative Extension Forest County Extension Office Courthouse 200 East Madison St. Crandon, WI 54520

## **Forest County UW-Extension Education Committee Meeting Notice**

## Thursday April 16, 2015 - 2:00 PM Forest County Courthouse

## **AGENDA**

- 1) Call to order/roll call Paul Millan, Chair
- 2) Approval of agenda
- 3) Approval of minutes UWEX Committee Meeting on October 29, 2012
- 4) Discuss economic development budget
- 5) <u>Closed Session:</u> Wis. Stat. §19.85(1)(c) considering employment, promotion, compensation or performance evaluation data of any public employee over which the governmental body has jurisdiction or exercises responsibility. This closed session relates to: interviews for the 4-H youth development position.
- 6) Reconvene to open session to take action, if appropriate, on matters discussed in closed session.
- 7) Call for adjournment

Notice sent by: Steve Nelson

Forest County UW Extension

200 E. Madison Crandon, WI 54520

Notice emailed to: Forest Republican

Date Posted: March 23, 2015